GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6602
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

PROJECTS IN COMMUNICATIONS AND IT
Singh Shri Rama Kishore

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided recently to start various projects like production of Electronics items, opening of BPQO's and software parks commissioning of Ultra-modern mobile towers, IT centres and free Wi-Fi facilities in the country, particularly in Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location and State-wise; and

(c) whether any time frame has been fixed to start such project and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIRAVISHANKAR PRASAD)
(@): No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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